Member	Meeting Type	Meeting Date	Agenda Item	Conflict
Early, Christina	Regional Council	Thursday, October 26, 2023	22.2 Commencement of Expropriation Proceedings – Airport Road Widening – EXP-23051.00 – Perdue Court to 100 Metres North of King Street – Town of Caledon, Ward 3	Councillor Early declared a conflict of interest with respect to Item 22.2 on the October 26, 2023 Regional Council agenda, as the property of a Family member, as that term is defined by the Council Code of Conduct, is on the list of property to be expropriated. Councillor Early vacated the Council Chamber and did not vote on the matter.
Early, Christina	Regional Council	Thursday, July 6, 2023	22.5 Proposed Property Acquisition – Airport Road Widening – PF-11142.09 – Perdue Court to 100 metres north of King Street – Town of Caledon, Ward 3	Councillor Early declared a conflict of interest with respect to Item 22.5 on the July 6, 2023 Regional Council agenda, as the subject lands affected by the road widening are owned by family members. Councillor Early vacated the Council Chamber and did not vote on the matter.
Early, Christina	Regional Council	Thursday, July 6, 2023	22.7 Commencement of Expropriation Proceedings – Airport Road Widening – EXP-23051.00 – Perdue Court to 100 metres north of King Street – Town of Caledon, Ward 3	Councillor Early declared a conflict of interest with respect to item 22.7 on the July 6, 2023 Regional Council agenda, as the subject lands affected by the road widening are owned by family members. Councillor Early vacated the Council Chamber and did not vote on the matter.
Groves, Annette	Regional Council	Thursday, February 25, 2021	21.1 Report from Principles Integrity titled "Region of Peel – Code of Conduct Complaint Against Councillor Groves - Recommendation Report"	Councillor Groves declared a conflict of interest with respect to item 21.1, listed on the February 25, 2021 Regional Council agenda.
<u>Iannicca, Nando</u>	Regional Council	Thursday, February 22, 2024	13.3 Report of the Regional Council Policies and Procedures Committee (PPC- 2/2024) meeting held on February 15, 2024 21.3 By-law 13-2024 22.1 February 15, 2024 Regional Council Policies and Procedures Committee Closed Session Report	Regional Chair lannicca declared a conflict of interest with respect to Items 13.3, 21.3 (By-law 13-2024) and 22.1 on the February 22, 2024 Regional Council agenda, as the items relate to the compensation of the Regional Chair.

<u>Iannicca, Nando</u>	Regional Council Policies and Procedures Committee	Thursday, February 15, 2024	8.1 Personal Matters about an Identifiable Individual, Including Municipal or Local Board Employees	Regional Chair Nando Iannicca declared a conflict of interest because the agenda item relates to the compensation of the Regional Chair.
lannicca, Nando	Regional Council	Thursday, January 25, 2024	22.1 January 18, 2024 Regional Council Policies and Procedures Committee Closed Session Report	Regional Chair Nando Iannicca declared a conflict of interest with respect to Item 22.1 on the January 25, 2024 Regional Council Closed Session agenda, as the item includes a report that relates to the Office of the Regional Chair. Item 22.1 was not discussed and Regional Chair Iannicca did not vote on the matter.
Iannicca, Nando	Regional Council	Thursday, July 7, 2022	13.12 Report of the Regional Council Policies and procedures Committee (PPC-3/2022) meeting held on June 30, 2022	Regional Chair lannicca declared a conflict of interest with respect to items 5.2, 7.1 and 7.2 contained in the Report of the Regional Council Policies and Procedures Committee (PPC-3/2022) meeting held on June 30, 2022, listed as item 13.12 on the July 7, 2022 Regional Council agenda, as the items relate to the Regional Chair's remuneration, compensation and net expenditure budget. Items 5.2, 7.1 and 7.2 were not discussed.
<u>lannicca, Nando</u>	Regional Council Policies and Procedures Committee	Thursday, June 30, 2022	5.2 Regional Chair Remuneration Benchmarking	Regional Chair lannicca provided a declaration of conflict of interest with respect to items 5.2, 7.1 and 7.2 listed on the June 30, 2022 Regional Council Policies and Procedures Committee agenda as the items relate to the Regional Chair's compensation and budget. Regional Chair lannicca did not attend the meeting.
Iannicca, Nando	Regional Council	Thursday, May 12, 2022	15.5 Report of the Regional Council Policies and Procedures Committee (PPC- 2/2022) meeting held on April 21, 2022	Regional Chair lannicca declared a conflict of interest with respect to items 7.1 and 7.2 contained in the Report of the Regional Council Policies and Procedures Committee (PPC-2/2022) meeting held on April 21, 2022, listed as item 15.5 on the May 12, 2022 Regional Council agenda, as the items relate to the role of the Regional Chair. Items

7.1 and 7.2 were not discussed.

lannicca, Nando	Regional Council	Thursday, December 9, 2021	17.7 Report from the Deputy Clerk Regarding the Public Meeting held on November 18, 2021	Regional Chair lannicca declared a conflict of interest with respect to items 17.7 and 23.3 listed on the December 9, 2021 Regional Council agenda as By-law 70-2021 is regarding the position that he currently holds.
<u>Iannicca, Nando</u>	Regional Council	Thursday, December 9, 2021	23.3 By-law 70-2021	Regional Chair lannicca declared a conflict of interest with respect to items 17.7 and 23.3 listed on the December 9, 2021 Regional Council agenda as By-law 70-2021 is regarding the position that he currently holds.
lannicca, Nando	Regional Council	Thursday, October 14, 2021	22.1 Motion Regarding Future Appointments of the Regional Chair	Regional Chair Iannicca declared a conflict of interest with respect to item 22.1 listed on the October 14, 2021 Regional Council agenda as the motion is regarding the position that he currently holds.
Saito, Pat	Regional Council Budget	Thursday, December 02, 2021	7.3 2022 Operating and Capital Budget	Councillor Saito declared a conflict of interest with respect to item 7.3 and general budget items that may pertain to the non-union salary portion of the Region of Peel Budget, as she has family members who are employed with the Region of Peel.
Saito, Pat	Regional Council Budget	Thursday, November 25, 2021	8.3 2022 Operating and Capital Budget	Councillor Saito declared a conflict of interest with respect to item 8.3 and general budget items that may pertain to the non-union salary portion of the Region of Peel Budget, as she has family members who are employed with the Region of Peel.
Saito, Pat	Regional Council Budget	Thursday, February 11, 2021	7.3 2021 Operating and Capital Budget	Councillor Saito declared a conflict of interest with respect to general budget items that may pertain to the non-union salary portion of the Region of Peel Budget, as two family members are employed with the Region of Peel.
Saito, Pat	Regional Council Budget	Thursday, February 04, 2021	7.3 2021 Operating and Capital Budget	Councillor Saito declared a conflict of interest with respect to general budget items that may pertain to the non-union salary portion of the Region of Peel Budget, as two family members are employed with the Region of Peel.

Saito, Pat Regional Council Thursday, January 8.3 2021 Operating and Capital Budget Council Budget 28, 2021 resp

Councillor Saito declared a conflict of interest with respect to general budget items that may pertain to the non-union salary portion of the Region of Peel Budget, as two family members are employed with the Region of Peel.